## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_-2024

## RESOLUTION OF THE FORT BRAGG CITY COUNCIL APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF UKIAH, FOR PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH SERVICES.

**WHEREAS**, Public safety dispatch services are required for the public to report emergencies, the direction of officers to calls; and

**WHEREAS,** it is unfeasible for the City of Fort Bragg to develop and sustain it's own Public Safety Dispatch; and

**WHEREAS**, Fort Bragg and the City of Ukiah have had a successful partnership in which the City of Ukiah provides dispatch services; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Ukiah has offered to enter into a five-year contract for Dispatch services with established cost increases; and

WHEREAS, the expense was previously budgeted for; and

City Clerk

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg does hereby approve and authorize the city manager to execute a contract with the City of Ukiah for public safety dispatch services.

<b>5 5</b>	ution was introduced by Councilmember
meeting of the City Council of the City	er, and passed and adopted at a regular of Fort Bragg held on the 9 <sup>th</sup> day of September,
2024, by the following vote:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
RECUSED:	
	BERNIE NORVELL
	Mayor Mayor
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
Diana Sanchez	